8 2010

SEP

Received

Recejved
-

ECEIVED

HNTE Cor rporation WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS SEP O 3 72040
Koung Rock CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 11
A. GONTRACTOR: Hunter Industries, LTD Project: 08WC619
23 us 79
% z hange Order Work Limits: Sia. 1072400 to Sta. 1359+00 Roadway: Section 5A
J %
0, giype of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor {Major/Minor) csJ
E Number: 0204-04-040
F. Reasons: 2F, 3L, 1B (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

2F: Differing Site Condltlons (unforseeable). Site conditions altered by an act of nature, Adding concrete riprap to prevent
eroslon of ditches. 3L: County Convenlence. Revising safety work/measures deslired by the County. An exisling overhead
sign was relocated during Phase 2 construclicn. 1B: Design Error or Omisslon. Other. TxDOT requested repairs to existing
culvert headwalls which were not included in the PS&E.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items: See Attached
7. New or revised plan shest(s) are attached and numbered: NIA
8. New Special Provisions to the contract are atiached: 0 Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to ltem__N/A  No. _ N/A__, Special Specification Item __ N/A are altached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authorily lo execute this Change Order (CO).

The conlractor must sign the Change Onder and, by doing so, agrees lo waive The follo ang information must be pro vided
any and all claims for eddional compensation due to any and ail othar
expenses, addilional changes for ime, overhead and profil; or loss of : ] : .
I g e Time Ext. # N/A Days added on this CO: 0
Amount added by this change order: $54,782.33
THE CRNTRACTO pate A-\-\O
For TxDOT use only:
B al A + |Days FHWA non-participating:
—o
Typed/Printed Name CMEE 61% CO portion FHWA non-participating:
Typed/Printed Title = ST\ a0k CO portion financed by 3rd party funding:
RECOMMENDEDFQOR EXECUTION: Reviewed and APPROVED for State Participation:
’ o
L,./%‘mo 4 z efo
> Project Manager Date Texas Department of Transportalion Date
o Construction Observer
N/A Print Name
Design Engineer Signature & Seal Date
":. ._‘.‘":';'.-/~— 5
Z - Program Manager // i Date
APPROVED: APPROVED:
County Judge Dale Federal Highway Administration Date

Print Name



WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 11 Project # J8WCH
TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materals Placed into Stock
T
LABOR HOURLY RATE
TABLE B: Contract llems
ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY
REVISED ADD ar {DEDUCT) NEY
TEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST GUANTITY QUANTTTY
432-2002 RIPRAP {CONC) (5 IN) CY $355.23 224.00 $79,571.52 140.00 364,00
432-2018 RIPRAP [STONE COMMON} (DRY} (6 IN) cY $71.40 0.00 $0.00 40.00 40.00
5989-2004 RELOCATE EXISTING QVERHEAD SIGN LS $434,53 0.04 £0.00 1.00 1.00
$999.2005 HEADWALL REPAIRS LS $1,769.60 Q.00 50.00 1.00 1.00
TOTALS $79,671.52




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispule resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material
2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)({ltem 9)
2F. Sile conditions altered by an act of nature
2G.  Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2|.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution {not resulling from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementalion of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opporiunity discovered during construction
31.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third parly to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Conltractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contraclor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Ulilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear {third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear
6D. Other




Williamson County Pass Through Financing

US 79, Section 5A
Williamson County Project No. 08WC619

Change Order No. 11
Reason for Change

This change order is comprised of three separate items of work.

(1) Drainage ditches were being prematurely eroded due to excessive rainwater
runoff from the adjacent plowed fields. Therefore, concrete riprap was needed to
prevent erosion at high velocity locations in some ditches. In addition, rock riprap
is needed near culvert headwalls to prevent erosion. This change order provides
a pay item for the rock riprap.

(2) The overhead signs required by the plans for Phase 2 construction created a
conflicting message. Therefore, an existing overhead sign being used during
Phase 1 conistruction was relocated to present a clearer message. This change
order provides payment to the contractor for this work.

(3) Seven drainage culverts that cross the roadway are not required to be completely
replaced. Of these seven, three of the existing headwalis on the south side of the
roadway were in need of repair, work which was rnot included in the PS&E.
TxDOT requested repairs to these three headwalls. This change order provides
payment to the contractor for this work.

Following is a summary of the new items required for this Change Order.

B ITEM LDESCRIPTION QTY | UNIT
432-2015 RIPRAP (STONE COMMON) (DRY) (6 IN) | 40 ey
9999-2004 | RELOCATE EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGN —\ 1 LS

=
9999-2005 | HEADWALL REPAIRS J 1 L LS

This Change Order results in a net increase of $54,792.33 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted total Contract amount of $19,713,444.95. The original Contract amount was
$20,021,693.92. As a result of this and all Change Orders to date, $308,248.97 has
been deducted from the Contract, resulting in a 1.54% net decrease in the Contract
Cost. No additional days will be added to the Contract as a result of this Change Order.

Huitt~Zollars, Inc.

Kenneth L. ‘Zeke' Zieschang, P.E.




