Received

RECEIVED
JUL 0 7 2011

. . i
Recelved

i

-
1

=R IRl ’{‘
= 2JuL b 201 WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS -
~ 58 = CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 19 :
oo OHNTB Corporation - =
2 2 pound Rock
_ ‘I;-;CO?JTRACTOR: Hunter Industries, LTD Project: 08WC619
—;' .' ' ! -‘:’: us 79
" <= 2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 1037425 to Sta. 1375+00 Roadway: Section 5A
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Major _(Major/Minor) csy
Number: 0204-04-040
4. Reasons: 4B, 2J (3 Max. - In order of Importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

4B: Third Party Accommodation. Third party requested work. TxDOT requested additional signs and striping be added to the
project, in addition to shifting an overhead sign. 2J: Differing Site Conditions (unforeseeable). Other. This change order allows
for the construction of a curb ramp and a drainage inlet due to differing conditions on the site.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems:

See Attached

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered:
8. New Special Provisions to the contract are aftached:
9. New Special Provisions to Item__N/A _No. __ N/A

. Special Specification Item

N/A
J Yes No
N/A are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The conlractor must sgn the Change Order and, by doing 5o, agrees lo waive
any and ali claims for additional compensation due lo any and all other
lexpensas; additional changes for time, ovarhead and profit; or loss of

THE CONTRACTOR

The following information must be provided

Days added on this CO: 0

Time Ext. #: N/A

Amount added by this change order: $20,376.08

as a result of this change.
Date ¢/ 3@/ ¥
7 7

pE.
o

Typed/Printed Title Eﬂﬁ (Y Eer

By %
“r 7

Typed/Printed Name ess

ijimn EXECUTION:
P s/ %7*7@
ale

Reviewed and APPROVED for State Participation:

Project Manager Texas Department of Transportation Date
Construction Observer
N/A Print Name
Design Engineer Signature & Seal Date
/ /
f
A/ 1 1/ 2
W / Program Manager / 1 Date
APPROVED: APPROVED:
=gl 27-2/-//
Date Federal Highway Administration Date

- .~~~ County Judge

Print Name




SYX3L ‘ALNNOO NOSWVITIIM

$0'9.L8 028 TEPLL'SRLS SE'8E6'Y94S SIVLOL
00'610'LS 00°6L0°LS 00'} 00’k 0008 {000 00°610°LS s1 SNOIS 0300¥ ¥0d NOLLYZTIIEON BOOZ-6666
rereLs LrEve'ts 00'L 00'L 0005 | Lrere'Ls 51 NOIS QVIHYIAD INSNYWE3d LIIHS| 10026666
189515 19°981'18 1568187 256818°) 00°000'CS loos 00°000°c$ s1 A33vS J1ddvl]  Z00Z-6886
0Z'S0Z5 91°08%'5% 0025219 00'595°C 9%6PLL'SS loo'289'78 8008 41 (ans) . ) 1AL YW AV 334 8L1Z-998
9£°0% FISLTS 00'£90'SZ 002 86'051'YS 00°190'cZ 2108 41 {a7s) .5 (M) 11 AL MW Avd 438 £512-999
[0 $9°8Z8'YS 00'85¢09 00Z¥S'T 82'529'yS 00'918°25 2008 41 {a7s) v (W 11 AL ¥uW AVd 338 S¥1Z-998
8Z'LES 00¥EZ'LS 0005034 0099F ZL9PZLS 00'¥8s'sE 80°0S 41 Orda) .r (W) 1AL MEW AVd 438]  Zeiz-99e
09'519% SOFL'9LS 0025229 005952 BB'PZ5'5LS |00 289'¥9 ¥Z'08 41 T 08Ka1S) v (A)1 AL DM AVd 1333| 0LLZ-999
7608 26'209'085 00°£90'cZ 00T 90'809°DLS |oo'b90’c2 ov'0$ il TuNoeHaTS) 8 (W1 AL YuW AVd 1438  stoe-999
997858 ] 00'85£'09 00Z¥5T BIL6TELS |oo'sis’zs 208 FN {(uwoeNas) .» (W 1 AL W AVd 7338]  1)02-999
81018 05°169'T 00°050'31 00'89¥ ZLPES'TS | £2 08 Fi (umosioaa) v (MI 1 AL e Avd 1438 2002999
8TELYS SSELYS 009 009 0005 |oo’0 £6°B9S [E] [CHOM] (M) AORZS-NON YN AVd NZ %M 1202799
flozezesy 0L'6Z5$ 000l lo0'0s) 0¥'8595 |oo‘oz 67768 ¥3 NS [OMNAZ-WOI WSSV O 1iSNI|_ stez-8s9
¥LZLZE 88'956'535 0s'L¢ 050 THEPLSLS | £¥'52rS va OME0L AL WV 7 NS NS 0Y WS 3LvD013Y 9502479
9B'SELS 6L°9E0Z$ 0'E 007 £6'829% 00} £6'3298 v3 11)¥s (1}08S AL WY2dNS NS G4 WS SN STOZT¥Y9
SE'ES0SS 18908715 )0°CEL 005k ZOESL'6LS 00'8L1 68°9EES v3 {d 0k AL WYRdNS NS GY WS SNI 100Z-+¥3
IV ves 1O vOFS 30°4 [T 656185 D0ES £0'9% 4s v AL) SNDIS WANINATY 100Z-959
WZIZVS ¥O'BLS 0L 0’y [ 85992625 DOEZ NS v3 {0 AL Sawva 8uno LPOZ-LES
SZBEC' LS SZ'BZL'SS L1989 L1'9) 00°086'CS |oa'os 08628 HH (INOD WO357% NOISOY3) YuOM ONIGVI8| 1Z0Z-908
ZTeIL s PSPLS SIS 0L 00k ZUSIT NS [oo's ez s va Givuo 1K Afcouaidmodl LN v2izser
ﬁ.ﬂmwh_c_._ 1500 wau ALUNVND ALLLNYD 1500 WAL _ ANWD | 3OMALNA | LND NOLLdRIOS3a W
{EITENT
M3N (lona3alse gav ATSHONTHd + TNISRO
swej| penue) :g 31avL
| 31vd ATSNOH 31V ATHNOH HOBY1
¥201S OJUl paOE]d S[EUSIRK PUB XIOM JUNCooy 30104 'Y J18VL
61L9OMB0 # wafosg 6k -MIFWNN HIAHO FONVHD




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

—
1. Deslign Error or Omission 1A. Incomect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

(unforeseeable)

2B.
2C.
2D.
2E.
2F.

Unavailable material

New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
Environmental remediation

Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
Site conditions altered by an act of nature

2G. Unadjusted ulilily (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2|.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Reuvising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4, Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policles (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
50. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear
6D. Other




Williamson County Pass Through Financing

US 79, Section 5A
Williamson County Project No. 08WC619

Change Order No. 19

Reason for Change

This change order is comprised of the following items of work.

1)
2)

Additional signs were requested by TxDOT to correct or supplement the signing
shown on the plans.

TxDOT had also requested an overlay of the existing pavement using 1 2" of
Type D asphalt in order to eliminate any remnants of detour striping beyond the
original project limits on the west end of the project. This asphalt was paid for
in Change Order No. 15, however, the additional striping in this area was not
accounted for in Change Order No. 15. Therefore, this Change Order allows
for payment of this additional striping.

In addition, TxDOT also requested that an overhead guide sign near FM 619 be
shifted on an overhead sign bridge in order to more clearly define the correct
lane that traffic should use in order to exit westbound to the Taylor loop.

An additional drop inlet was added behind an existing curb inlet in the City of
Thrall in order to allow for additional drainage from the adjacent property.

Due to utility conflicts, a handicap curb ramp was added to amend a previously
installed ramp in order to provide the proper width for the ramp.

Following is a description of the new items required for this Change Order.

} ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY | UNIT
| 662-2027 | WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W) (WORD) 6 EA
i 9999-2007 ' SHIFT PERMANENT OVERHEAD SIGN 1 LS
l 9999-2008 | MOBILIZATION FOR ADDED SIGNS 1 LS

This change order is considered minor with reasons 4B: Third party requested work;
and 2J: Differing Site Conditions (unforeseeable), Other,

This Change Order results in a net increase of $20,376.08 to the Contract amount,
for an adjusted total Contract amount of $20,384,963.13. The original Contract
amount was $20,021,693.92. As a result of this and all Change Orders to date,
$363,269.21 has been added to the Contract, resulting in a 1.8% net increase in the
Contract Cost. No additional days will be added to the Contract as a result of this
Change Order.

Huitt~Zollars, Inc.
Kenneth L. '‘Zeke’ Zieschang, P.E.




